CLASIFICACION DE CREDITOS
BANCA EXTRANJERA PRIVADA

A DICIEMBRE 2025
( En Millones de Balboas)

2026-02-11

NORMAL

MENCION ESPECIAL
SUBNORMAL
DUDOSO
IRRECUPERABLE
TOTAL

2023
Trimestre IV
42,580.69
1,978.82
934.97
570.09
867.87
46,932.44

Trimestre I
43,800.02
1,948.30
816.24
599.43
858.49
48,022.47

2024
Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
44,734.21 46,458.84
1,887.33 1,768.88
807.90 762.18
639.65 632.75
881.28 905.19
48,950.38 50,527.83

Trimestre IV
47,658.07
1,783.18
658.40

617.60

941.17
51,658.41

Trimestre I
48,315.21
1,787.49
691.71
629.18
913.40
52,336.98

2025
Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
49,538.04 49,670.63
1,898.72 2,218.55
723.31 689.95
564.83 535.78
890.30 942.22
53,615.20 54,057.12

Trimestre IV
49,951.62
1,989.59
647.47

625.28

898.70
54,112.66



